AGENDA DATE: January 23, 2007
SUBJECT: Amendment to Agreement #22930 with Family Services of Tulare County Inc.
REQUEST(S): That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the Amendment to Agreement #22930 with Family Services of
Tulare County Inc. for Family Reunification and Family Preservation services for clients of
Child Welfare Services through June 30, 2007.

2. Authorize the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to sign the
Amendment to Agreement #22930 with Family Services of Tulare County, Inc.

SUMMARY:

Tulare County Child Welfare Services (CWS) under Promoting Safe and Stable Families
(PSSF) currently contracts with Family Services of Tulare County, Inc. to provide home based
Parent Education and Family Reunification Services in the amount of $140,000 under the
Promoting Safe & Stable Families Program. This contract amendment would increase the
amount of the agreement by $20,000 for a total contract amount of $160,000. The amount of
families served would increase from 80 families and 110 adults to 160 families and 220 adults
who would receive services from this contract. The amended contract would add Family
Maintenance and Voluntary Family Maintenance CWS referrals.

Retroactive Agreement: This is a retroactive agreement to October 31, 2006. The amended
agreement was not ready to be presented to the Board until today, due to the time needed to
process, prepare, have the signed amendment returned by the Contractor, and then prepare
the agenda item for submission. Therefore, although the County had the authority and
intended to enter into the agreement, the amendment paperwork had to be inadvertently
delayed for a short period of time.

Board Strategic Plan Initiative Addressed: Quality of Life.

FINANCING: This is included in the FY 2006/2007 Budget. There is no net county cost.
INVOLVEMENT OF OTHER DEPARTMENTS/AGENCIES: This agreement was approved
as to form by County Counsel and no changes have been made to the agreement since this
approval.

SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS: Sign three (3) originals of the agreement.

ADMINISTRATLRZS SIGN-OFF:

JohpM. Davis — Agency Director



BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF )
Amendment to Agreement #22930 with ) RESOLUTION NO:
Family Services of Tulare County Inc. )

UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISOR , SECONDED BY
SUPERVISOR , THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AT AN OFFICIAL MEETING HELD :

BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:

NOES:
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

ATTEST: C. BRIAN HADDIX
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
CLERK, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY:
Deputy Clerk

1. Approved the Amendment to Agreement #22930 with Family Services of
Tulare County Inc. for Family Reunification and Family Preservation services for clients of
Child Welfare Services through June 30, 2007.

2. Authorized the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to sign the
Amendment to Agreement #22930 with Family Services of Tulare County, Inc.



	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)



